Maryland Tercentenary Com-
mission:
Appointment; term; purposes.....

Maryland Tobacco Growers' As-
sociation:

To have space in Tobacco Ware-
house .....................

Maryland Training School for
Boys:
Appropriation to by Mayor and
City Council of Baltimore..
Assigned to Dept. of Education...
Board of Managers; powers; va-
cancies; legacies ...........
Payments by Baltimore City and
the counties for boys com-
mitted to ..................
White boys to be received; em-
ployment; instruction; ap-
prenticeship ................
Who received into; commitment;
names and addresses of wit-
DESSES v.veeeiiiaaean

Maryland Training School for
Colored Girls:
Commitment of inmates..........
In Department of Education......
Managers; appointments; term, ete.
Payments by Baltimore City and
the counties ...............
Placement of minors; parole......
Powers; seal; superintendent; em-
ployees ........... ...

Maryland Tuberculosis Sana-
torium _...................

(See Tuberculosis.)

Duties, ete., of Eastern Tubercu-
losis Commission transferred
o e

Superintendent — When mnot re-
quired to attend as witness..

Maryland Water Front Commis-
sion:
Appointment, duties, ete..........

Maryland Workshop for the
Blind:
Adult blind committed to; pay-
ment by city and counties. .
Needy blind — Trustee; medical
treatment ..................
Relief: -
Application for; payments; con-
ditions; annual examination
For needy blind; requirements. .
Amount of; record of applicants
Trustees of ; powers and authority. .

Masculine:
As used in code, includes all genders

Masculine Gender:
Includes feminine ...............

Master and Servant:

(See Work and Labor.)

Disputes between, adjustment of..

Employees to be allowed time to
vote; penalty ..............

Art.

48
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41
27
27

27

27

27
27
27
27

43

41
35

194

30
30

30

30
30

InDEX
Sec. Art.
Master and Servant—Cont’d:
Hours of duty of telegraph or tele-
128-130 phone operators ......,..... 23
Railroad company; penalty for
withholding wages of em-
ployees ...... e 23
Threats or coercion by master to
58 influence political opinion of
employees ................. 33
Masters of Vessels:
(See Vessels and Boats; Pilots.)
719 | Complaint of harboring, etc., of
142 seamen; warrant; search.... 84
Depositions of, taken in criminal
707-711 cases by justices of the peace 84
Oyster boats; must be residents of
112 17:1 7 72
Materials:
(See Mechanics' Liens.)
713-715 | Liens for; justices not to try cases
involving .................. 52
Provided; statement of cause of
716-718 action for ................. 75
Mattresses:
Manufacture and sale; require-
732 ments ..........o0iiiieoon. 43
;gg Mausoleum:
Devise or bequest for, valid; maxi-
732-733 mum amount .............. 93
734 | Maximum and Minimum:
Punishment. (See Crimes and Pun-
731 ishments—Penalties.)
Mayhem ........................ 27
284-286 Infants convicted of, how to be
sentenced .................. 27
Killing in committing, is murder in
152 first degree ................ 27
Mayor of Baltimore City:

13 Deliv_eryvof election returns to.... 33
Nomination of, by primary election 33
Publication of laws; duty as to.... 76

2996 | Mayor and City Council of Balti-
more:
Tax levies; counsel fees; levy for.. 26
Mayors:
12,13 | Oath of office, how taken.......... 70
17,18 Meal: :
’ Charge for grinding; mixing with
flour ...... e 27
14 }g Measures:
"19 | (See Weights and Measures.)

g | Oysters; requirements for......... 72
Retailers; inspection by constable. 20
Measurers and Inspectors:

7 (8ee Oysters.)

Mechanical Establishments:
2 | Registration of, with Commis-
sioner of Labor and Sta-
tisties  ........... el 27
92 | Mechanical Instruments and Ap-
pliances:
135 | What, exempt from execution..... 83

3927

Sec.

261,263
253

223

26
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331
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671
478

121
239

244-246

82
26
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